
COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 19, 2023 at 11.23 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,70,208 (00,110↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 9   2014255 2 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 5 1 ↓ 259333 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 1 1 ↓ 1280305 1 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 3 2 ↓ 1068129 2 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 7 4 ↓ 318668 4 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438493   5334   

16 Karnataka 20 1 ↑ 4048416 1 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 25 2 ↓ 6835201 3 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 251 10 ↓ 8022509 23 ↑ 148561   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 3 1 ↓ 95354 1 ↑ 1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0 1 ↓ 238827 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 8 1 ↑ 1339141 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 3   773076   19338   

29 Rajasthan 0 2 ↓ 1316729 2 ↑ 9736   

30 Sikkim 1   44425   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 10 1 ↓ 3572576 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 4 1 ↓ 840322 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107551   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444804   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 56 1 ↑ 2121672   23712   

36 West Bengal 108 1 ↓ 2104670 5 ↑ 21555   

Total#          520  24 ↓         44465693 50 ↑ 532030 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 03. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 08. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 03. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 18, 2023 at 11.07 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,70,098 (00,049↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 9   2014253 2 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 6 1 ↓ 259332 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 2   1280304   11079   

12 Haryana 5 1 ↑ 1068127   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 11 3 ↑ 318664   4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0 1 ↓ 438493 1 ↑ 5334   

16 Karnataka 19 1 ↑ 4048415 2 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 27 3 ↑ 6835198 1 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 261 7 ↓ 8022486 39 ↑ 148561   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 4 1 ↑ 95353   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238826   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 7 1 ↓ 1339140 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 3   773076   19338   

29 Rajasthan 2   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 1   44425   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 11   3572574   38081   

32 Telangana 5   840321 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107551   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0 1 ↓ 444804 1 ↑ 7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 55 2 ↓ 2121672 4 ↑ 23712   

36 West Bengal 109 1 ↓ 2104665 7 ↑ 21555   

Total#          544  5 ↓         44465643 60 ↑ 532030 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 05. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 07. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 03. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 17, 2023 at 11.07 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,70,049 (00,272↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 9 1 ↓ 2014251 3 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 7   259331   4014   

11 Gujarat 2 3 ↓ 1280304 3 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 4 1 ↑ 1068127   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 8 1 ↑ 318664   4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438492   5334   

16 Karnataka 18   4048413 5 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 24 4 ↓ 6835197 6 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 268 3 ↑ 8022447 30 ↑ 148561 1 ↑ 

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 3 1 ↓ 95353 1 ↑ 1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238826   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 8 1 ↑ 1339139 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 3 1 ↑ 773076   19338   

29 Rajasthan 2   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 1 1 ↓ 44425 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 11   3572574   38081   

32 Telangana 5 2 ↓ 840320 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0 1 ↓ 107551 1 ↑ 942   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444803   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 57   2121668   23712   

36 West Bengal 110 1 ↑ 2104658 6 ↑ 21555   

Total#          549  5 ↓         44465583 59 ↑ 532030 1 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 04. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 08. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 03. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 16, 2023 at 9.22 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,69,777 (00,146↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 10 4 ↑ 2014248   26666   

10 Goa* 7   259331   4014   

11 Gujarat 5 1 ↓ 1280301 1 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 3 1 ↓ 1068127 2 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 7 1 ↑ 318664 1 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438492   5334   

16 Karnataka 18 1 ↑ 4048408 3 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 28 1 ↓ 6835191 3 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 265 10 ↑ 8022417 31 ↑ 148560   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 4   95352   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238826   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 7 1 ↑ 1339138 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 2   773076   19338   

29 Rajasthan 2   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 2 1 ↓ 44424 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 11 5 ↑ 3572574   38081   

32 Telangana 7   840318 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107550   942   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444803   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 57 1 ↓ 2121668 2 ↑ 23712   

36 West Bengal 109 4 ↓ 2104652 13 ↑ 21555   

Total#          554  13 ↑         44465524 59 ↑ 532029 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 03. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 07. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 02. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 15, 2023 at 11.27 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,69,631 (00,161↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 6 1 ↓ 2014248 3 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 7 1 ↓ 259331 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 6   1280300   11079   

12 Haryana 4 1 ↑ 1068125   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6   318663 1 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438492   5334   

16 Karnataka 17   4048405 2 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 29 5 ↑ 6835188 1 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 255 9 ↑ 8022386 26 ↑ 148560   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 4 1 ↑ 95352   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238826   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 6 1 ↑ 1339137 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 2 1 ↑ 773076   19338   

29 Rajasthan 2   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 3   44423   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 6 1 ↑ 3572574 1 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 7 1 ↓ 840317 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107550   942   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444803   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 58 1 ↓ 2121666 1 ↑ 23712   

36 West Bengal 113 5 ↓ 2104639 12 ↑ 21555   

Total#          541  10 ↑         44465465 50 ↑ 532029 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 04. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 06. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 02. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 14, 2023 at 11.26 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,69,470 (00,169↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 7 5 ↓ 2014245 6 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 8 3 ↑ 259330   4014   

11 Gujarat 6   1280300   11079   

12 Haryana 3 1 ↑ 1068125   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6   318662   4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438492   5334   

16 Karnataka 17 6 ↑ 4048403   40358   

17 Kerala*** 24   6835187 4 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 246 7 ↓ 8022360 39 ↑ 148560 1 ↑ 

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 3   95352   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238826   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5   1339136   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 1   773076   19338   

29 Rajasthan 2   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 3 1 ↓ 44423 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 5 1 ↑ 3572573   38081   

32 Telangana 8   840316 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107550   942   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444803   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 59 1 ↑ 2121665   23712   

36 West Bengal 118 5 ↓ 2104627 12 ↑ 21555   

Total#          531  6 ↓         44465415 63 ↑ 532029 1 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 03. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 05. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 01. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 13, 2023 at 11.45 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,69,301 (00,159↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 12 2 ↑ 2014239 4 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 5 1 ↑ 259330 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 6 1 ↓ 1280300 1 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 2 2 ↓ 1068125 3 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6   318662 1 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1 1 ↑ 438492   5334   

16 Karnataka 11   4048403 2 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 24 4 ↑ 6835183 2 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 253 31 ↑ 8022321 31 ↑ 148559 1 ↑ 

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 3   95352   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1 1 ↑ 238826   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5   1339136   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 1 2 ↓ 773076 2 ↑ 19338   

29 Rajasthan 2   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 4   44422   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 4 1 ↓ 3572573 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8   840315 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107550   942   

34 Uttarakhand 1 1 ↑ 444803   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 58   2121665 3 ↑ 23712   

36 West Bengal 123 3 ↓ 2104615 11 ↑ 21555   

Total#          537  32 ↑         44465352 64 ↑ 532028 1 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 02. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 05. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 01. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 12, 2023 at 11.20 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,69,142 (00,147↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 10 4 ↓ 2014235 5 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 4 1 ↑ 259329   4014   

11 Gujarat 7 2 ↑ 1280299   11079   

12 Haryana 4   1068122 1 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6 2 ↑ 318661 1 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0 1 ↓ 438492 1 ↑ 5334   

16 Karnataka 11 1 ↓ 4048401 2 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 20 2 ↑ 6835181   72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 222 8 ↑ 8022290 14 ↑ 148558   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 3   95352   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0 1 ↓ 238826 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5 1 ↓ 1339136 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 3 1 ↓ 773074 1 ↑ 19338   

29 Rajasthan 2   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 4   44422   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 5   3572571 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8   840314 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107550   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444803   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 58 1 ↑ 2121662   23712   

36 West Bengal 126 9 ↓ 2104604 12 ↑ 21555   

Total#          505  2 ↓         44465288 42 ↑ 532027 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 04. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 05. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 03. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 11, 2023 at 10.18 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,68,995 (00,052↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842952   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 14 4 ↑ 2014230 1 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 3 1 ↑ 259329   4014   

11 Gujarat 5   1280299   11079   

12 Haryana 4 2 ↓ 1068121 3 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 4   318660   4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 12 3 ↑ 4048399   40358   

17 Kerala*** 18   6835181 2 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 214 12 ↑ 8022276 29 ↑ 148558   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 3 1 ↑ 95352   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 6   1339135   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 4   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 2   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 4 1 ↓ 44422 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 5   3572569   38081   

32 Telangana 8   840313 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107550   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444803   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 57   2121662   23712   

36 West Bengal 135   2104592 15 ↑ 21555   

Total#          507  18 ↑         44465246 52 ↑ 532027 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 04. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 06. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 04. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 10, 2023 at 10.18 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,68,943 (00,155↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1 1 ↓ 842952 1 ↑ 12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173505   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 10 5 ↑ 2014229 2 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa 2   259329   4014   

11 Gujarat 5 2 ↑ 1280299   11079   

12 Haryana 6 1 ↓ 1068118 2 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 4 1 ↑ 318660   4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 9 1 ↑ 4048399 1 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala 18 3 ↑ 6835179 3 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 202 2 ↓ 8022247 33 ↑ 148558   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 2   95352   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 6 1 ↑ 1339135 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175566   1981   

28 Punjab** 4   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 2 1 ↑ 1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 5   44421   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 5 1 ↓ 3572569 1 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8 2 ↑ 840312   4111   

33 Tripura 1 1 ↓ 107550 1 ↑ 942   

34 Uttarakhand 0 1 ↓ 444803 1 ↑ 7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 57 4 ↑ 2121662   23712 2 ↑ 

36 West Bengal 135 3 ↓ 2104577 10 ↑ 21555   

Total#          489  10 ↑         44465194 56 ↑ 532027 2 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 06. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 06. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 04. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 9, 2023 at 10.18 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,68,788 (00,96↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 2   842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0 1 ↓ 1173505 1 ↑ 14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 5 1 ↑ 2014227 1 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 2 2 ↓ 259329 2 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 3 1 ↑ 1280299   11079   

12 Haryana 7 1 ↑ 1068116   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3 1 ↓ 318660 1 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 8   4048398 1 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 15 2 ↑ 6835176 2 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 204 4 ↓ 8022214 35 ↑ 148558   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 2 1 ↓ 95352 1 ↑ 1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5 1 ↓ 1339134 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0 1 ↓ 175566 1 ↑ 1981   

28 Punjab** 4   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 5 1 ↑ 44421 1 ↑ 501 1 ↑ 

31 Tamil Nadu 6 1 ↓ 3572568 1 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 6   840312 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 2 1 ↑ 107549   942   

34 Uttarakhand 1 1 ↓ 444802 2 ↑ 7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 53 1 ↓ 2121662 3 ↑ 23710   

36 West Bengal 138 1 ↑ 2104567 10 ↑ 21555   

Total#          479  6 ↓         44465138 64 ↑ 532025 1 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 07. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 05. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 04. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 8, 2023 at 11.28 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,68,692 (00,156↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 2   842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 1   1173504   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 4 4 ↓ 2014226 5 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa 4   259327 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 2 3 ↓ 1280299 3 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 6 1 ↑ 1068116   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 4 1 ↓ 318659 2 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 8   4048397 2 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala 13   6835174 1 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 208 1 ↑ 8022179 25 ↑ 148558   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 3   95351   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 6 1 ↓ 1339133 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175565   1981   

28 Punjab** 4   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 4 1 ↑ 44420   500   

31 Tamil Nadu 7 1 ↑ 3572567   38081   

32 Telangana 6   840311 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1 1 ↓ 107549 1 ↑ 942   

34 Uttarakhand 2 1 ↓ 444800 3 ↑ 7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 54   2121659 1 ↑ 23710   

36 West Bengal 137 2 ↓ 2104557 9 ↑ 21555   

Total#          494  3 ↑         44465019 68 ↑ 532024 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 06. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 06. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 04. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 7, 2023 at 11.36 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,68,536 (00,151↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 2   842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 1   1173504   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 8 1 ↓ 2014221 4 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 4   259326   4014   

11 Gujarat 5   1280296   11079   

12 Haryana 4   1068116 1 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 5 1 ↓ 318657 1 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 8 1 ↑ 4048395 1 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 13 3 ↑ 6835173   72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 207 12 ↑ 8022154 28 ↑ 148558   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 3 1 ↑ 95351   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1 1 ↑ 238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 7   1339132   9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175565   1981   

28 Punjab** 4   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 3 1 ↑ 44420   500   

31 Tamil Nadu 6 2 ↓ 3572567 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 6   840310 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 2   107548   942   

34 Uttarakhand 3   444797 3 ↑ 7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 54   2121658   23710   

36 West Bengal 139 12 ↓ 2104548 27 ↑ 21555   

Total#          494  3 ↑         44465019 68 ↑ 532024 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 05. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 04. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 07. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 6, 2023 at 10.46 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,68,385 (00,142↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 2   842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 1   1173504   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 9 4 ↑ 2014217 2 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 4 1 ↑ 259326   4014   

11 Gujarat 5 1 ↑ 1280296 1 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 5 1 ↑ 1068115   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6   318656 2 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 7 6 ↓ 4048394 7 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 10 1 ↑ 6835173 2 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 195 5 ↓ 8022126 35 ↑ 148558 1 ↑ 

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 2 3 ↓ 95351 3 ↑ 1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 7 2 ↑ 1339132 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175565   1981   

28 Punjab** 4 1 ↑ 773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 1 1 ↑ 1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 2   44420 1 ↑ 500   

31 Tamil Nadu 8 2 ↑ 3572565   38081   

32 Telangana 6   840309 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 2 1 ↓ 107548 1 ↑ 942   

34 Uttarakhand 3   444794   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 54   2121658   23710   

36 West Bengal 151 2 ↓ 2104521 12 ↑ 21555   

Total#          491  3 ↓         44464951 68 ↑ 532024 1 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 05. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 04. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 07. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 5, 2023 at 11.10 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,68,243 (00,144↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 2 1 ↑ 842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 1   1173504   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 5 1 ↑ 2014215   26666   

10 Goa* 3 1 ↓ 259326 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 4 1 ↓ 1280295 1 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 4 1 ↑ 1068115   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6 1 ↓ 318654 1 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 13 1 ↑ 4048387   40358   

17 Kerala*** 9 2 ↓ 6835171 2 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 200 5 ↑ 8022091 9 ↑ 148557   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 5   95348   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5   1339131 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175565   1981   

28 Punjab** 3   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 2 1 ↓ 44419 1 ↑ 500   

31 Tamil Nadu 6   3572565 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 6 1 ↓ 840308 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 3   107547   942   

34 Uttarakhand 3 3 ↑ 444794   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 54   2121658   23710   

36 West Bengal 153 2 ↓ 2104509 5 ↑ 21555   

Total#          494  3 ↑         44464883 25 ↑ 532023 0 ↑ 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 04. 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 03. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 05. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 4, 2023 at 11.00 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,68,099 (00,75↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 1   1173504   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 4 1 ↑ 2014215   26666   

10 Goa* 4   259325   4014   

11 Gujarat 5   1280294   11079   

12 Haryana 3   1068115 1 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 7   318653   4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 12 1 ↓ 4048387 1 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 11 14 ↓ 6835169 16 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 195 9 ↓ 8022082 38 ↑ 148557   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 5   95348   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5   1339130   9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175565   1981   

28 Punjab** 3   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 3 1 ↑ 44418   500   

31 Tamil Nadu 6   3572563   38081   

32 Telangana 7 1 ↑ 840306   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107547   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444794   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 54 1 ↓ 2121658 2 ↑ 23710   

36 West Bengal 155 3 ↑ 2104504 7 ↑ 21555   

Total#          491  19 ↓         44464858 65 ↑ 532023 0 ↑ 

**Punjab - Bulletin awaited 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 03. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 05. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 3, 2023 at 11.06 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,67,978 (00,126↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5   738119   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 1   1173504   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 3 1 ↓ 2014215 1 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 4 1 ↓ 259325 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 5   1280294   11079   

12 Haryana 3 1 ↑ 1068114   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 7 1 ↑ 318653   4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 1 1 ↑ 438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 13 2 ↑ 4048386   40358   

17 Kerala*** 25 1 ↑ 6835153 1 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0   29371   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 204 10 ↑ 8022044 23 ↑ 148557   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 5   95348 1 ↑ 1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5   1339130 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1 1 ↓ 175565 1 ↑ 1981   

28 Punjab** 3   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 2   44418   500   

31 Tamil Nadu 6 1 ↑ 3572563   38081   

32 Telangana 6 2 ↓ 840306 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 3 1 ↑ 107547   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444794   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 55 1 ↑ 2121656   23710   

36 West Bengal 152 4 ↑ 2104497 11 ↑ 21555   

Total#          510  18 ↑         44464793 42 ↑ 532023 0 ↑ 

**Punjab - Bulletin awaited 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 03. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 05. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 2, 2023 at 11.30 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,67,978 (00,126↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 5 5 ↑ 738119 4 ↑ 8035   

5 Bihar 1   842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 1 1 ↑ 1173504   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 4 1 ↓ 2014214 2 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 5 2 ↑ 259324   4014   

11 Gujarat 5 1 ↑ 1280294   11079   

12 Haryana 2 23 ↓ 1068114   10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6 1 ↑ 318653   4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 11 2 ↑ 4048386   40358   

17 Kerala*** 24 987 ↓ 6835152 896 ↑ 72042   

18 Ladakh 0 1 ↓ 29371 1 ↑ 231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 194 3 ↑ 8022021 32 ↑ 148557   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 5 2 ↓ 95347 2 ↑ 1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5 1 ↓ 1339129 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 2 1 ↑ 175564   1981   

28 Punjab** 3   773073   19338   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316727   9736   

30 Sikkim 2 1 ↓ 44418 1 ↑ 500   

31 Tamil Nadu 5 1 ↓ 3572563 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8 1 ↑ 840304   4111   

33 Tripura 2 1 ↓ 107547 1 ↑ 942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444794   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 54 1 ↑ 2121656 1 ↑ 23710   

36 West Bengal 148 6 ↓ 2104486 20 ↑ 21555   

Total#          492  1006 ↓         44464751 963 ↑ 532023 0 ↑ 

**Kerala - Reconciliation of the number of discharges and deaths has been done as per the request from the state. 93 deaths 

and 891 discharged cases from previous months have been reconciled. 

**However, deaths reported due to covid-19 in the last 24 hrs is zero 

**Haryana - Number of active cases adjusted as per state media bulletin. Further reconciliation of the number of deaths is 

ongoing. The number of active cases is 02. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 05. 

***Arunachal Pradesh, Mizoram, Punjab - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 1, 2023 at 11.30 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,67,852 (00,252↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325943   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738115   8035   

5 Bihar 1   842951   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99508   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173504   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 5 1 ↓ 2014212 3 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 3 1 ↑ 259324   4014   

11 Gujarat 4 2 ↑ 1280294   11079   

12 Haryana 25 2 ↓ 1068114 2 ↑ 10755   

13 Himachal Pradesh 5 1 ↑ 318653 1 ↑ 4241   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477231   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438491   5334   

16 Karnataka 9 1 ↑ 4048386 1 ↑ 40358   

17 Kerala*** 1011   6834256 2 ↑ 71949   

18 Ladakh 1 1 ↓ 29370 1 ↑ 231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045565   10786   

21 Maharashtra 191 4 ↓ 8021989 29 ↑ 148557   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 7   95345   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238825   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 6   1339128   9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175564   1981   

28 Punjab** 3   773073 1 ↑ 19338   

29 Rajasthan 0 1 ↓ 1316727 1 ↑ 9736   

30 Sikkim 3 2 ↓ 44417 3 ↑ 500   

31 Tamil Nadu 6   3572561   38081   

32 Telangana 7   840304 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 3 7 ↓ 107546 8 ↑ 942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444794   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 53 4 ↓ 2121655 5 ↑ 23710   

36 West Bengal 154 5 ↓ 2104466 13 ↑ 21555   

Total#        1498 22 ↓         44463788 71 ↑ 531930 0 ↑ 

**Punjab - Active cases and recoveries updated after reconciliation of Punjab data- further reconciliation of mortality data 

is ongoing. No. of active cases are 03. 

***Odisha - Active cases updated after reconciliation of data. Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. No of 

active cases is 06. 

***Assam - COVID data awaited as communicated by the States 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

 


